
1 157

1 959

141

93

54

70

13

39

31

90

24

64

82

38

19

21

15

9

28

23

20

20

1 068

1 330

69

–

6

13

1

3

1

67

1

8

8

–

5

3

1

1

1

5

1

1

5

6

3

4

4

3

2

6

2

2

2

12

533

31

65

20

38

–

1

–

–

110 077

244 198

280 641

82 944

87 829

147 979

109 185

120 750

166 624

375 988

148 316

9 457

25 632

41 100

24 400

26 971

9 368

7 295

12 392

19 861

18 142

18 602

75 260

176 354

173 919

–

1 467

35 393

1 500

1 250

600

231 134

1 000

2 110

1 905

–

239

225

60

90

40

344

51

200

22 500

22 300

61 000

51 100

57 800

97 500

100 300

106 988

145 819

126 661

128 514

750

18 007

4 622

7 205

1 366

5 658

–

80

–

–

2004
民國 93年

2006
民國 95年

2011
民國100年

2016
民國105年

2018
民國107年

2019
民國108年

2020
民國109年

2021
民國110年

2022
民國111年

2023
民國112年

2024

場 次(場次)

場 次(場次)

場 次(場次)

場 次(場次)

場 次(場次)

場 次(場次)

場 次(場次)

場 次(場次)

場 次(場次)

場 次(場次)

No. of Events

No. of Events

No. of Events

No. of Events

No. of Events

No. of Events

No. of Events

No. of Events

No. of Events

No. of Events

No. of Events

參與人次(人次)

參與人次(人次)

參與人次(人次)

參與人次(人次)

參與人次(人次)

參與人次(人次)

參與人次(人次)

參與人次(人次)

參與人次(人次)

參與人次(人次)

No. of Participants

No. of Participants

No. of Participants

No. of Participants

No. of Participants

No. of Participants

No. of Participants

No. of Participants

No. of Participants

No. of Participants

No. of Participants

本府客家事務委員會。

Hakka Affairs Commission.

計算基準，且因客委會會本部場地及北區客家文化會館停止作展覽活動用途，故數字減少。
①96年以前及100年展覽活動係以展覽天數計算辦理場次；97年至99年及101年以後以活動場次為

Hakka Culture Hall and Taipei Northern Hakka Culture Hall no longer being available as exhibition venues.
2012, No. of exhibitions was calculated using No. of sessions. The lower numbers were due to the Council of
①Prior to 2007 and 2011, No. of exhibitions was calculated using No. of days held. From 2008 to 2010 and after

Table 78. Hakka Culture Events in Taipei City

總 計

Grand Total

演出活動

Performances

展覽活動

Exhibitions
①

研討會

Seminars

活 動
民俗信仰

Convictions
Folkways

其 他

Others

年 及 項 目 別

Year & Item

資料來源：
附 註：

Source :
Note :

Education 265
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